5/4/2017

Palm Beach County

eCaseView

SHARON E. BOCK
Clerk & Comptroller

CASE NUMBER: 50-2014-CP-002815-XXXX-NB

Dockets & Documents ~

Public = [

Docket
Number

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Effective
Date

06/13/2014

06/13/2014

06/13/2014

06/13/2014

06/13/2014

06/13/2014

06/16/2014

06/20/2014

06/20/2014

07/03/2014

07/08/2014

07/08/2014

07/10/2014

07/10/2014

07/16/2014

08/17/2014

08/17/2014

VOR =

Description

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
CPFF/TR

PENDING

PETITION

SUMMONS RECEIVED (E-FILE)
SUMMONS RECEIVED (E-FILE)
RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
SUMMONS ISSUED

SUMMONS ISSUED

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
VERIFIED RETURN/SERVICE AFF
VERIFIED RETURN/SERVICE AFF
AGREED ORDER

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

ANSWER

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

In Process = (5}

Page Size: | All

v

113



5/4/2017

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

08/17/2014

08/17/2014

08/17/2014

08/20/2014

08/21/2014

08/21/2014

08/28/2014

08/29/2014

08/29/2014

09/02/2014

09/02/2014

09/03/2014

09/03/2014

09/10/2014

09/12/2014

09/16/2014

09/16/2014

09/19/2014

09/19/2014

09/24/2014

10/07/2014

10/19/2014

11/10/2014

12/10/2014

12/17/2014

12/17/2014

eCaseView

DECLARATION

CROSS/COUNTER/3RD - CP,GA,MH

COMPLAINT

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

MEMORANDUM

MOTION

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

MOTION

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT

SUMMONS ISSUED

SUMMONS ISSUED

NOTICE OF HEARING

SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED

PROOF OF SERVICE

PROOF OF SERVICE

MOTION TO STRIKE

MOTION

NOTICE OF HEARING

ORDER

MOTION

ORDER

COMPLAINT

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL FILING

NOTICE OF FILING

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

2113



5/4/2017

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

01/22/2015

01/22/2015

01/23/2015

01/23/2015

02/05/2015

02/09/2015

02/13/2015

02/13/2015

02/13/2015

02/18/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015

02/23/2015

02/26/2015

02/27/2015

02/27/2015

03/09/2015

03/09/2015

03/10/2015

03/10/2015

03/10/2015

03/10/2015

03/31/2015

03/31/2015

04/08/2015

04/08/2015

eCaseView

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

OBJECTION

NOTICE OF HEARING

STIPULATION

ORDER

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF:

MOTION TO STRIKE

NOTICE OF HEARING

MOTION

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING

MOTION

ORDER

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE

MOTION

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENT

NOTICE OF HEARING

ORDER

NOTICE OF PRODUCTION

NOTICE OF INTENT

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

3/13



5/4/2017

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

95

96

97

04/08/2015

04/16/2015

04/30/2015

05/05/2015

05/19/2015

05/19/2015

06/10/2015

06/10/2015

06/10/2015

06/15/2015

06/18/2015

06/18/2015

09/17/2015

10/16/2015

12/23/2015

12/28/2015

12/28/2015

01/04/2016

01/07/2016

01/07/2016

01/13/2016

01/13/2016

01/21/2016

03/02/2016

03/14/2016

eCaseView

NOTICE OF INTENT

ORDER

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

ORDER

ORDER OF RECUSAL

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

TRUE COPY

TRUE COPY

TRUE COPY

ORDER

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

NOTICE OF FILING

TRUE COPY

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

EMERGENCY MOTION

EMERGENCY MOTION

ORDER DENYING

MOTION

NOTICE OF HEARING

RESPONSE TO:

RESPONSE TO:

NOTICE OF HEARING

ORDER APPOINTING GAL

NOTICE TO COURT REGARDING SELECTION OF GUARDIAN AD LITEM F/B
ATTY. LESSNE OBO OPPENHEIMER TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE E-

FILED

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

4/13



5/4/2017

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

03/29/2016

03/29/2016

04/01/2016

04/04/2016

04/07/2016

05/02/2016

05/02/2016

05/03/2016

05/03/2016

05/05/2016

05/05/2016

05/05/2016

05/05/2016

05/05/2016

05/11/2016

05/16/2016

05/17/2016

05/24/2016

05/24/2016

05/24/2016

05/31/2016

06/07/2016

06/07/2016

06/07/2016

eCaseView

NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 28271 PAGE 1498-1503

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

MOTION FOR ENTRY OF ORDER APPOINTING NAMED GUARDIAN AD
LITEM FOR MINORS JOSHUA JAKE AND DANIEL BERNSTEIN F/B ATT
LESSNE

ORDER APPOINTING RETIRED JUDGE DIANA LEWIS AS GUARDIAN AD
LITEM FOR MINOR CHILDRE - SIGNED 4/04/16 JUDGE PHILLIPS

NOTICE OF FILING

NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 28277 PAGE 1788-1793

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NEW CASE

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

TRUE COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NEW CASE

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

NOTICE PETITIONERS PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF TRUST ASSETS F/B
OPPENHEIMER TRUST COMPANY

NOTICE OF FILING

MOTION FOR FINAL JUDGMENT

NOTICE OF HEARING

INDEX TO RECORD ON APPEAL

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

RE-NOTICE OF HEARING

FINAL JUDGMENT BOOK 28352 PAGE 1727-1729

PETITIONER: OPPENHEIMER TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE

REPRESENTATIVE ATTORNEY: LESSNE, STEVEN A ESQ

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

513



5/4/2017

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

06/07/2016

07/01/2016

07/01/2016

07/02/2016

07/02/2016

07/06/2016

07/06/2016

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

08/25/2016

09/16/2016

09/22/2016

01/11/2017

02/22/2017

eCaseView

DISPOSED BY JUDGE

INDEX TO RECORD ON APPEAL

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 28415 PAGE 1089-1102

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NEW CASE

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

INDEX TO RECORD ON APPEAL

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

TRUE COPY

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

TRUE COPY

TRUE COPY

TRUE COPY

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

6/13



