



SHARON R. BOCK
Clerk & Comptroller
Palm Beach County



CASE NUMBER: 50-2014-CP-002815-XXXX-NB

Dockets & Documents ▾

Public =

VOR =

In Process =

Page Size: All ▾

Docket Number	Effective Date	Description
1	06/13/2014	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
2	06/13/2014	CPFF/TR
3	06/13/2014	PENDING
4	06/13/2014	PETITION
5	06/13/2014	SUMMONS RECEIVED (E-FILE)
6	06/13/2014	SUMMONS RECEIVED (E-FILE)
7	06/16/2014	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
8	06/20/2014	SUMMONS ISSUED
9	06/20/2014	SUMMONS ISSUED
10	07/03/2014	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
11	07/08/2014	SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
12	07/08/2014	SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
13	07/10/2014	VERIFIED RETURN/SERVICE AFF
14	07/10/2014	VERIFIED RETURN/SERVICE AFF
15	07/16/2014	AGREED ORDER
16	08/17/2014	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCE
17	08/17/2014	ANSWER

18	08/17/2014	DECLARATION
19	08/17/2014	CROSS/COUNTER/3RD - CP,GA,MH
20	08/17/2014	COMPLAINT
21	08/20/2014	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
22	08/21/2014	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCE
23	08/21/2014	MEMORANDUM
24	08/28/2014	MOTION
25	08/29/2014	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCE
26	08/29/2014	MOTION
27	09/02/2014	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCE
28	09/02/2014	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
29	09/03/2014	SUMMONS ISSUED
30	09/03/2014	SUMMONS ISSUED
31	09/10/2014	NOTICE OF HEARING
32	09/12/2014	SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
33	09/16/2014	PROOF OF SERVICE
34	09/16/2014	PROOF OF SERVICE
35	09/19/2014	MOTION TO STRIKE
36	09/19/2014	MOTION
37	09/24/2014	NOTICE OF HEARING
38	10/07/2014	ORDER
39	10/19/2014	MOTION
40	11/10/2014	ORDER
41	12/10/2014	COMPLAINT
42	12/17/2014	NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL FILING
43	12/17/2014	NOTICE OF FILING

44	01/22/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY
45	01/22/2015	OBJECTION
46	01/23/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
47	01/23/2015	STIPULATION
48	02/05/2015	ORDER
49	02/09/2015	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF:
50	02/13/2015	MOTION TO STRIKE
51	02/13/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
52	02/13/2015	MOTION
53	02/18/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
54	02/19/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
55	02/19/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
56	02/23/2015	MOTION
57	02/26/2015	ORDER
58	02/27/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
59	02/27/2015	NOTICE
60	03/09/2015	MOTION
61	03/09/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
62	03/10/2015	NOTICE
63	03/10/2015	REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE
64	03/10/2015	REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE
65	03/10/2015	NOTICE OF INTENT
66	03/31/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING
67	03/31/2015	ORDER
68	04/08/2015	NOTICE OF PRODUCTION
69	04/08/2015	NOTICE OF INTENT

70	04/08/2015	NOTICE OF INTENT
71	04/16/2015	ORDER
72	04/30/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY
73	05/05/2015	ORDER
74	05/19/2015	ORDER OF RECUSAL
75	05/19/2015	NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT
76	06/10/2015	TRUE COPY
77	06/10/2015	TRUE COPY
78	06/10/2015	TRUE COPY
79	06/15/2015	ORDER
80	06/18/2015	NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT
81	06/18/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY
82	09/17/2015	NOTICE OF FILING
83	10/16/2015	TRUE COPY
84	12/23/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY
85	12/28/2015	EMERGENCY MOTION
86	12/28/2015	EMERGENCY MOTION
87	01/04/2016	ORDER DENYING
88	01/07/2016	MOTION
89	01/07/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING
90	01/13/2016	RESPONSE TO:
91	01/13/2016	RESPONSE TO:
95	01/21/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING
96	03/02/2016	ORDER APPOINTING GAL
97	03/14/2016	NOTICE TO COURT REGARDING SELECTION OF GUARDIAN AD LITEM F/B ATTY. LESSNE OBO OPPENHEIMER TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE E- FILED

98	03/29/2016	NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 28271 PAGE 1498-1503
99	03/29/2016	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY
100	04/01/2016	MOTION FOR ENTRY OF ORDER APPOINTING NAMED GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR MINORS JOSHUA JAKE AND DANIEL BERNSTEIN F/B ATT LESSNE
101	04/04/2016	ORDER APPOINTING RETIRED JUDGE DIANA LEWIS AS GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR MINOR CHILDRE - SIGNED 4/04/16 JUDGE PHILLIPS
102	04/07/2016	NOTICE OF FILING
103	05/02/2016	NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 28277 PAGE 1788-1793
104	05/02/2016	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY
105	05/03/2016	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NEW CASE
106	05/03/2016	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
107	05/05/2016	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
108	05/05/2016	TRUE COPY
109	05/05/2016	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NEW CASE
110	05/05/2016	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
111	05/05/2016	NOTICE PETITIONERS PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF TRUST ASSETS F/B OPPENHEIMER TRUST COMPANY
112	05/11/2016	NOTICE OF FILING
113	05/16/2016	MOTION FOR FINAL JUDGMENT
114	05/17/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING
115	05/24/2016	INDEX TO RECORD ON APPEAL
116	05/24/2016	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
117	05/24/2016	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION
118	05/31/2016	RE-NOTICE OF HEARING
119	06/07/2016	FINAL JUDGMENT BOOK 28352 PAGE 1727-1729
120	06/07/2016	PETITIONER: OPPENHEIMER TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE
121	06/07/2016	REPRESENTATIVE ATTORNEY: LESSNE, STEVEN A ESQ

122	06/07/2016	DISPOSED BY JUDGE
123	07/01/2016	INDEX TO RECORD ON APPEAL
124	07/01/2016	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
125	07/02/2016	NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 28415 PAGE 1089-1102
126	07/02/2016	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCE
127	07/06/2016	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NEW CASE
128	07/06/2016	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
129	08/19/2016	INDEX TO RECORD ON APPEAL
130	08/19/2016	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
131	08/25/2016	TRUE COPY
132	09/16/2016	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCE
133	09/22/2016	TRUE COPY
134	01/11/2017	TRUE COPY
135	02/22/2017	TRUE COPY